
Saturday, February 25IAC AA roe 400m
6. ¥, 7.0,,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9 4 Popular Vocalists
9.165 Yops in Tunes9.31 Webster Booth (tenor)
9.45 BBC Wireless Chorus and Oreh-
10. OQ Devotions: Rev. H. Bond James
910.15 For My Lady: Musica) Comedy
Stars

2

10.30 Light Recordings
41. 0 Popular Parade
42. 0 Light and Bright
41.30 p.m. in Quiet Mood
2. 0 Variety4.30 Saturday Serenade
6. 0 Chiidren’s Session
6.45 Dinner Music
, 6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports session
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Radio Symphony Orchestra of Copen--
hagen, conducted by Erik TuxenOverture; Maskarade Nielsen
7.35 BEATRICE WEBB (soprano)
To a Nightingale
The Vain suit Brahms
To be Sung on the Waters
The Secret Schubert
(A Studio Recital)

7.49 Louls Kentner (plano)
tmpromptu in A Flat . Chopin
Impromptu in A Flat Schubert8 1 London Studio Concert
BBC Northern Orchestra
Overture: Tancredi Rossini
John Field Suite arr. HartyRadetskv Mareh Strauss
‘BRC Programme)

8.30 The North Shore HarmonistsBlossoms of the Year arr. Loam
The sShepherd’s Song ElgarSunset and Evening Star RobertonMaurice Gendron (’cello)
Flight of the Bumble Bee

Rimsky-KorsakovThe Harmonists
Opening Chorus (The Geisha) donesOpening Chorus (Merrie England)

:
_

German8.48 Frederick Grinke (violin)
Romantic Plece No. 1
Ballade Dvoraks. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News8.15 Lookout; A N.Z, Commentary on theInternational News by Russell Palmer9.30 Varietv Bandbox
(BRC Programme)40. 0 Sports Results

10.190. Woetere in lienter Mood
71. 0 LONDON NEWS
47 .9¢ 1.20 Aown

ll y Cc 880 kc. 341m
5. O om. | Light Music3..0 Tea Dance .6.30 Popular Voealists and Pianists
7. 0 After Dinner Musie

48.0 Melody Fair: Norman CloutierOrchestra and Thomas Hayward (tenor)8.30 Whose Rody?
(BRC Programme)8. 0 Czech Phitharmonie Orchestra con-ducted by Vaclav Talich

Symphony No> 4 'n G Minor, Op. 88
Dvorak

9.33 The Sougsof Hugo Wolf9.54 ener’ String Quartet :Italian Serenade in G Wolf10. 2 Ida taendel (violin) with theNational Svmphony Orchestra conducted
by Basil Cameron
concerto in D, Op. 35 Tcohaikovski19.36 (lase dowr

tAY4D) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
Vi. O am. Light Programme1. 0 p.m. Promenade Concert
2. 0 Saturday Variety4. 0 Round Up ‘Time
4.45 Old’ Time Duuce Music5. 0 Waltz Time
6.16. ‘Salon Music
5.30 ° Music for the Piano6. 0 Crime, Gentlemen, Please(BBE Programme?
-30 Light and Bright . /

Pa Bob Leach and his Orchestra
(From the Radio Theatre)"Sir Adam Pisappears’’
Dancing Time
Close downON

NO

"oS°

USINE Bote aces
7. Oam. Breakfast session
9. 0 Music for the Housewife
9.15 Melody Roundup
8.46 Home Decoration (Anne Stewart)10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Star Entertainment
a> Blue ‘Danube
7.30 Programme Review7-32 Spotlight on Sport
7.45 Old Time Dances: Harry David-
son’s Orchestra
8.30 Variety Bandbox

(BBC Programmey
9. 4 Choice of the People
10.30 Close down

IPXei 1310 ke. 229 m.
¥;

7. Oam,. Breakfast session
8. O Record Roundabout
9.15 Recalls of Requests
9.45 liome becorating10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music for the Tea Hour7.9 The Blue Danube
7.30 Programme Review
Sports Results
7.45 ITMA

(BBC Programme)
8.15 © Waikato Presents: The MorrissonSisters (voeal duet), George Broavn
(baritone), Ken Martin (piano), Jack
Rigger (cowboy singer)

RY
(From the’ Studio)

8.45 At the Consgle
9. 4 Picture Parade: The Small Voice

(BBC Production)
9.36 AD Unusual Musical (final broad-cast)
9.50 Cabarette40.30 Close down

l Y 74 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Morning Star: Kate smith9.15 Keyboard Contrasts
9.30 Local Weather ConditionsHoliday Mood
10. 0 "Simon the Coldheart"10.15 Listen to the Latest
106.30 Gardening Talk
10.46 tlawailian Serenaders
11. 0. Musical Madeaps

||
1.15 ‘Comedy Corner
1.30. Sing It Again2.0 Music for Midday
0 p.m. Saturday Matinee
5 Sports Summary No. 1
5 Sports Summary No. 2
0 For Our Younger Listeners: The
Meeting Pool
Song Folio

5.45 Popular Tunes of Today6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 What's New in Recordings7. 0 Final Sports Summary
7.30 "ITMA"

(BBC Programme)

&.°

8. 0 Scapegoats of History
8.30 Hillbilly Quarter-hour8.45 Isles of omance
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on theInternational News by Russell. Palmer
9.30 Souvenirs of Song
9.45 Life’s Lighter Side10. O Heather Mixture

(BBC Production)
10.30 Close down

2 Y, /*\370 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9.4 Band Music
9.31 Morning Star: John MeCormack49 Music While You Work
0.10 Devotional Service
0.30- Today in N Z. History: Spanish Ex-
02
plorers on the Coast40 Heari Songs
0 Trotting CommentariesVariety
Sports Announcements
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Sports Summary
Saturday Matinee
4.45 Sports summary5. 0 Children’s Session: ‘Uncle Ernest
Entertains
5.46 Dinner Music
Se Late Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreelsports Results
30 EVENING PROGRAMME
South Seas Style: Jim Carter's Hawaiians
(A Studio Resse inte7.45 its a Date

8.13 "Verse and Chorus," a quiz to
test our knowledge of popular songs, in-troduced by Barry Cookson, with Jean
MePherson: Favourites of Yesterday and
Today

7.

(A Studio Presentation)
8.28 "Much Binding-in-the-Marsh"’(BBC Programine)
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N,.Z. Commentary onthe Internaticnal News by Russell Paline:a

8.30 Carmen Cavallero, and his Orches-tra :

10. O District Sports Summary
10.10 Mike Believe Ballroom Time
11.0 LONDON NEWS :

11.20 Close down

2: MS 650 kc. 461m
1.0 p.m. Light Entertainment
2. 0 Masters of the Baton: GeorgeWeldon
2.30 Classical Corner
3. 0 Vuriety4.0 Stringtime: George MelachrinoOrchestra

(BBC Programme)
4.30 Chestnut Corner
5. 0 Home to Musie
5.30 it’s a Date
6. 0 Today in N.Z History: Spanish
Explorers on the Coast
6. 5 The Symphony of Musie
6.25 Concert Platform6.45 The Webb-Tilton Programme
7. 0 Pictures in Music
The Birds Respighi
Fetes Debussy

7,30 From Screen to Radio: London Let-‘ter and Memories of *‘One Night of Love"
8. 0 Saturday ConcertOverture: Roman Carnival Berlioz
Symphony No, 8 tn E Flat, Op, 55("Eroiea’’) Beethoven
9. 0 Forest Murmurs WagnerPiano Concerto No. 1 in D Minor

Brahms
10. 0 Orchestral Nights
10.30 Close down

VAD) WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
7. O. p.m. "You Asked For it"
10. 0 District Weather ReportClose down

2>G GISBORNE1010 kc. 297 m.
7. Oam. Breaklast session
8. 0 Harry Horlick and his Orchestre
9.15 Sing a Song
9.30 In Strict Tempo
9.45 Home Decorating session10. 0 Close down
8.30 p.m. Siars of Variety
6.45 dust for You
ts | Reeent Releases
7.30 Programme Review
Sports Summary
7.45 Gems from Musieal Comedy
8. 0 "The Famous Match"
8.15 1 know What I Like: A Doctor pre-sents his Selection of Records
8.45 "The Valley of Decision"
9. 4 Songs and Songwriters
9.30 ITMA(BBC Production)
10. O On the Sweeter Side
10.30 Close down

QYZ 860 kc. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Morning Programme9.30 ‘The Devil’s Duchess">10, 0. Ted Heath’s Music and Perry Como
10.30 Muster Music
11. 0 Morning Variety12. 0° Lunch Musie
1v p.m, Race SummaryAfternoon Programme
Race Summary

5. 0 Children’s Session: Aunt Helen
5.30 Will These Be Hits?
° Dinner Music
6.15 Race Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel .7. O * Afier Dinner Music
7.15 \ Sports Results
7.30 "Crowns of England"8.0 Curtain Call: Studio Variety,featuring Hawke’s Bay Artists
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z, Commentary onInternational News, by Russell Palmer
9.30 Bi ges Mixture(BBC Programme)10. "On the Sweeter

SiggClose down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2Y¥Z, 3YZ, 4¥Z—

BBC Photo

KENNETH HORNE
(right) and RICH
ARD MURDOCH,
two of the stars in
"Much- Binding- in-
the-Marsh." Tonight
episodes of this popu
lar BBC feature may
be heard from 2YA
at 8.28 and from 4YA
at 7.30


